

April 10, 2015

Oil Conservation Division District 2 – Artesia 811 S. First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Shiner Bock 1 Federal Com #1

30-015-42015

Unit H, Section 02, T17S-R31E

Eddy Co., NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit the enclosed document for closure of the above captioned well. The plan is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated January 12, 2015.

All work has been completed in accordance with the approved work plan submitted to the NMOCD and BLM.

A signed C-141 Final is enclosed for your consideration. Please feel free to contact my with any questions or concerns at (432) 234-0590

Sincerely,

Garrett B. Merket

Environmental Coordinator

Enclosed: C-141 Final

<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

			Rele	ease Notific	catior	and Co	rrective A	ction	1			
						OPERATOR				l Report	\boxtimes	Final Repor
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC						Contact: Robert McNeill						
Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701						Telephone No. 432-230-0077						
Facility Na	me: Shiner	Bock 1Fede	ral Com	#1		Facility Typ	e: Well	_				
Surface Ow	ner: Feder	al	Owner: 1	r: Federal API No.30-015-42015								
				LOCA	ATION	N OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter	nit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the P 2 17S 31E 990			1	South Line	Feet from the 150	East/West Line West		County			
		175	_	tude32.857486			_	1	west		Edd	. <u>y</u>
			Dati			OF RELI		10424				
Type of Rele	ease:			NAI	UKE	Volume of			Volume R	ecovered:		
Produced Wa	ater		20 bbls 0 bbls				eccovered.					
Source of Re Flowline	elease:						Hour of Discovery:					
Was Immedi	ate Notice (12/18/2014 8:16 am 12/18/2014 8:16 am If YES, To Whom?										
			Yes	No 🛛 Not R	equired							
By Whom?			Date and Hour:									
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☐ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
If a Waterco	urse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully *	*						***		
The release v	was caused l	em and Remed by a hole in 4" lines were iso	gas line;	n Taken.* gas released was top gas and water	ignited b	by static electr	ricity from nearby	/ power	lines. This c	created sma	ll fire	and melted 4"
Describe Are	ea Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tal	cen.*							-	
from the rele	ease and pres ted in accor	sented a remed rdance with the	liation wo e approve	·	10CD ar	nd the BLM fo	or approval prior	to any s	significant re	emediation	work.	All work has
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	Il operators or the envi- operations honment. In a	are required to ronment. The tave failed to a	o report an acceptand adequately CD accep	is true and comp nd/or file certain r ce of a C-141 report investigate and r stance of a C-141	elease ne ort by the emediate	otifications ar e NMOCD ma e contamination	nd perform correct arked as "Final Roon that pose a three	tive act eport" of eat to gr	ions for rele loes not relie round water,	ases which eve the oper surface wa	may e rator o	ndanger f liability uman health
						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature: Janet B Maket												
Printed Name: Garrett B. Merket						Approved by Environmental Specialist:						
Title: Environmental Coordinator						Approval Date: Expiration Date:						
E-mail Address: gmerket@concho.com						Conditions of Approval:			-	Attached		
Date: April	10, 2015	Ph	234-0490						Attached			